Features
n	 Mn/Cu alloy resistor
n	 Power rating at 70 °C: 2 W, 3 W
n	 Inductance less than 5 nH
n	 Low thermal EMF <3 µV/°C
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant
Applications

	 2 = 2 Watts
	 3 = 3 Watts
How to Order
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 CRE2512 - High Power Current Sense Chip Resistor
CRE2512 Resistance Values Available
	  Code	 R Value	 Code	 R Value
	 R001	 0.0010     	 R006	 0.0060
	 R002	 0.0020    	 R007	 0.0070
	 R003	 0.0030    	 R008	 0.0080
	 R004	 0.0040     	 R009	 0.0090
	 R005	 0.0050
Consult factory for other resistance values.
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60 - 120 seconds
90 - 150
seconds
260 °C peak
190 °C
150 °C
220 °C
Ramp Down
6 °C/second
      255 °C
Maximum of 20 seconds between
        +255 °C and +260 °C
Ramp Up
3 °C/second maximum
10 seconds minimum
<1>
<1>
Soldering Profile
Ambient Temperature (°C)
70 170
100
-55
Po
w
er
 R
at
io
 (%
)
Derating Curve
Can be soldered in accordance with IPC/JEDEC-J-STD-020.
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level..........................1
Product Dimensions
A
B
CC
T
C C
DIMENSIONS:	 MM